

John Lewis Stock Number	77041106		
Name	Milk Choc chunk, White Choc Macadamia and triple Choc Gift Tin 600g		
Ingredients	<p><b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>gluten</b>), <b>milk</b> compound chocolate (30%)(sugar, vegetable fat [<b>soya</b> lecithin, E492], <b>milk</b> solids, cocoa powder, emulsifiers (<b>soya</b> lecithin, E476], flavouring, salt), butter (<b>milk</b>), sugar, <b>egg</b>, cultured dextrose, maize starch, <b>soya</b> lecithin, salt, raising agent (E500, E450), natural flavouring</p> <p><b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>gluten</b>), white compound chocolate (23%) [sugar, vegetable oil, <b>milk solids</b>, emulsifiers (<b>soya</b> lecithin, E492), flavouring], butter (<b>milk</b>), <b>macadamia nuts</b> (11%), sugar, <b>egg</b>, cultured dextrose, <b>soya lecithin</b>, maize starch, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt, flavouring.</p> <p><b>Wheat</b> flour (<b>gluten</b>), white compound chocolate (17%) [sugar, <b>milk</b> solids, vegetable oil, emulsifiers (<b>soya</b> lecithin, E492), flavouring], dark compound chocolate (17%) [sugar, vegetable oil, cocoa powder, <b>milk</b> solids, emulsifiers (<b>soya</b> lecithin, E476, E492), salt, flavour], butter (<b>milk</b>), sugar, <b>eggs</b>, cocoa powder (3%), maize starch, <b>soy</b> lecithin, cultured dextrose, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), flavouring.</p>		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Other tree nuts, peanuts, honey, sesame seeds.		
Net Quantity	600g		
Country of Origin	Made in Australia		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool/dry location (13 -22C ideal)		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Byron Bay Cookie Company 6 Brigantine Street Byron Bay BSW 2481		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml		
energy	2010kj/kcal	2080kj/kcal	2037 kj/kcal

fat	24.1g	27.5g	24.7g
of which saturates	18.3g	15.1g	16.2g
carbohydrate	59.7g	55.5g	58.6g
of which sugars	32.6g	29.7g	35.2g
protein	5.4g	6.4g	6.4g
salt	0.7g	0.8g	0.9g
Alcoholic Strength	0		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		
Free from alcohol	Y		
Free from artificial flavours	Y		
Free from artificial colours	Y		